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Cc:

Subject:

Attachments:

Dear Legal Practitioners,

Tshepang Mpuru <TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za>

Friday, 11 November 2022 16:06

paigewynberger@icloud.com; marx@advchambers.co.za;
Mongezi.Mpahlwa@cdhlegal.com; Nomlayo.Mabhena@cdhlegal.com;
pontso@untel.co.za; mathebula@bmathebulainc.co.za; annalien@findlay.co.za;
bless.manyelo@rsabar.co.za; legal@mckinnoninc.co.za; nthakom4@gmal.com;
Hschutte@rsabar.com; Jacques Minnaar; bianca@dickinson-inc.co.za;
litigation@dickinson-inc.co.za; adv.vanvuren@gmail.com; mike@maritz.co.za;
lionella@advocatelgmarx.com; lezanne@jrattorneys.co.za; rozen@tsebane.co.za;
quintus@vorsterbrandt.co.za; advgsteyn@lawcircle.co.za; advsteyn@outlook.com;
alitia@cawoodlaw.co.za; advjavanwyk@gmail.com; legalrecoveries@macroberts.co.za;
simone@clubadvocates.co.za; admin@dikolobeattorneys.co.za;
npho@advbotomane.co.za; manisha@mphela.co.za; msomi@law.co.za;
pjd@counsel.co.za; bj@ramweb.co.za; catarina@gkchambers.co.za;
info@bmpincorporated.co.za; Jeffersonchabangu@gmail.com;
peggy@makudubelattorneys.co.za; Zonika Jansen | de Lange & van Kaam Attorneys Ing;
Anél Delport; Tristan Glover; Marie-Louise Bierman; Tamsyn Naude; Jarrid Smith;
Sikelela.Masumpa@adams.africa; advdsgianni@rsabar.com; stroebel@clubadvocates.co.za;
eloise@wolvaardtinc.co.za; danelo@clubadvocates.co.za; monamatshepo21@gmail.co;
mothemaneattorneys@gmail.com; admin@vandyksteenkamp.co.za;
dewetkeet@gmail.com; ejj.nel@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ben@lawcircle.co.za;
info@malangemadou.co.za; madourendani@gmail.com; agranova@gmail.com;
Sello@makhafolav.co.za

info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; info@gga.org.za;
info@jaa.org.za; admin@paspta.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za;
manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; Etienne Cilliers
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE: 14, 16 AND 18 NOVEMBER 2022 BEFORE THE
HONOURABLE JUSTICE MATHUNZI AJ

UNOPPOSED 14 NOVEMBER 202 JUDGE MATHUNZI AJ.rtf.docx; UNOPPOSED 14
NOVEMBER 202 JUDGE MATHUNZI AJ.rtf.docx; UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE 14, 16,
18 NOVEMBER 2022 BEFORE JUDGE MATHUNZI AJ.pdf

Herewith the directive and roll for your attention.

A

OFHICHOY THECHIER JUSTICL
REPUNLIC OF SOUTH ARRICA

Kind Regards

Ms Tshepang Mpuru

Acting Judges Secretary

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

High Court Building, 6" Floor, Office 6.13
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets,
Pretoria, 0001

E-mail: TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: (012) 492 6791



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

14 NOVEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MATHUNZI Al

35.

36.

37

38.

39,

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

FNB BANK LTD

ZZ MACHININI

S D KHUMALO+8

E MALUNGANA

STD BANK LTD

S BANO+4

CHANGING TIDES

GRACELANDS ENERGY

N XHALA

CITY OF TSHWANE

VORSTER&BRANDT INC

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

'S

'

VS

VS

P A HOGENBIRK-WYNBERGER

M A MACHININI

GLOW FARM +4

RAF

R E FABRE+1

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

J P VAN RENSBURG

CAMP DISCOVERY

N XHALA

GLOBAL BUSINESS FIRMS

M SIBIYA

44011/20

84865/18

57857/21

20272/21

15150/22

8415/22

13836/22

63210/21

11630/22

8257/22

377/22



46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52,

53.

54,

55.

56.

57:

58.

59.

NEDBANK LTD

H D BALOYI

STD BANK LTD

MV MOLATANA

T G MATEKANE

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

GRACELANDS NERGY

P L NDLOVU+1

J E TREVENA

M E WELGEMOED

SKG AFRICA

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S

VS

VS

VS

M C LAREN

G MAVASA

SWALEY TRADING+2

K'S MONYELA

MIN OF POLICE

M A OKAFOR

M P MODISE

BURGER VORENTOE BOERDERY

AT TSHIKOSI

SHEFA EQUITY HOLDINGS

B E MPHELA+1

QT PEACOCK

RAF

V M SIMELANE+1

54172/21

33512/22

2451/22

48052/21

30270/16

5638/20

17264/21

21893/21

52882/21

63211/21

17029/22

45527/20

7760/20

20029/22



60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

HARTEBEESPOORT | BOARD

M L MASELESE

H D JORDAAN

SHERIFF PTA CENTRAL+1

GOLDEN RIBBON TRADING

ALSNEST DEVELOPMENT

MM ZULU

K MONARENG

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

. LM MANALA

J L RACHEKHU + 2

VS

VS

S

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

'S

MOSAI KWENA TRADING

TJ MONAMA

RAF

N R NTULI+2

L PIETERSE

PHUNGA CONSULTING

RAF

RAF

SV KUNENE

E O WILLIAMS no document

MIN OF POLICE+3

S F SWANDILE +2

no document

11164/20

23103/21

8034/22

68154/17

60166/21

019917/22

23383/22

10248/22

011773/22

002020/22

66774/20

17673/22



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

16 NOVEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MATHUNZI AJ

40. INVESTEC BANK LTD VS M VILANE+1 22215/22
41, STD BANK LTD VS N PINDANI 2721/22
42, EX PARTE: Q S GROENEWALD 023103/22
43, P DUBE Vv A APHELELE 12992/22
44, STD BANK LTD VS CTTHUKUTHA 001977/22
45. T P RELEBENYA VS RAF 76754/15
46. NEDBANK LTD VS T D MPHELO 3922/22
47. STD BANK LTD 'S G T MANYAKA 32001/20
48. H B LANDSBERG VS TDYED+1 37573/22
49. STD BANK LTD VS | KHAN 52436/20

50. MERCEDES-BENZ VS G MUSHAIKE 18990/21



51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

G A KOLOBE VS

FNB BANK LTD VS

EX PARTE: D M VAN DERSCHYFF

CHANGING TIDES VS
KULPA LTD VS
ABSA TRUST LTD VS

EX PARTE: H A LABUSCHAGNE

ABSA TRUST LTD VS
C N NGWENYA VS
SB GUARANTEE VS
B/C OF OUKRAAL 'S
AFRIFORUM VS
K VAN DER SCHYFF VS
K VAN ZYL VS

E S KOLOBE

P B MPELE+1

J 1 VELDMAN+1

TSHWANE INSTITUTE+1

RAF

RAF

E SHAKU+3

V K MOODLEY+1

N SEBAKU

ESKOM +6

J VAN DER SCHYFF

RAF

380/18

27486/22

32772/22

6417/21

19705/22

23206/22

2588/22

29031/22

31481/22

40508/21

62285/21

4160/21

17216/22

8433/08



65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71,

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

TP MNGUNI

MERCEDES-BENZ

L CSWARTS+1

EX PARTE: T A MDAKANE

FIRSTRAND AUTO

EX PARTE: J VAN NIEKERK+1

M BOUWER

C CRONIJE

MIN OF WATER&SANITATION

A POTGIETER

A WHITEHEAD

E NDALA

STD BANK LTD

S MUBAIWA

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

JV NAICKER

DORELDU LT

M K MOHLADI

A BOUWER

D S CRONJE

M SNYMAN(no document

M P CHOMA

D C WHITEHEAD

VS M S NDALA

XANTIUM TRADING+1

B/C OF WATERKLOOF+2

45956/12

44709/21

36767/20

10989/22

59252/20

036321/22

016911/22

020482/22

015403/22

023051/22

019707/22

019957/22

10704/22

025871/22



OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MATHUNZI AJ
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG PROVINCIAL DIVISION,
PRETORIA

Gauteng High Court Building, Cnr. Madiba (Vermeulen) & Paul Kruger
Str, Room 6.13, 6th Floor Tel. (012) 492 6791- E-mail:
TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za

11 NOVEMBER 2022

RE: UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE: 14, 16 AND 18 NOVEMBER 2022 BEFORE THE
HONOURABLE JUSTICE MATHUNZI AJ

Dear Legal Practitioners.

1. Please note Acting Judge Mathunzi will héar all matters in open court,
Court 4G at 10H0O.

2. Counsel must ensure that all documents are uploaded on Caselines to ensure
compliance.

3. Practitioners are requested to bring copies of the Draft Orders and settlement
agreements to court.

4. Practitioners must ensure that the Draft Order reflects the correct Judge’s
name (i.e ACTING JUDGE MATHUNZI), the number on the roll and the court
the matter will be heard in (4G).



Kind Regards

Ms Tshepang Mpuru

Acting Judges Secretary

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

High Court Building, 6! Floor, Office 6.13

G WAy c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets,
A“X‘S’A Pretoria, 0001

omcorm o s | E-mail: TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
REFUBLIC OF SNOUTH APRICA Phone no: (012) 492 6791




